of unearned income families can receive 
and still qualify for state cash assistance. 

Current TAFI rules regarding the amount of 
unearned income a family can receive and still 
be eligible for assistance state that, regardless of 
family size, “the maximum [monthly] grant is 
two hundred ninety-three dollars ($293).”38  

Idaho should increase this amount so that 
eligible SSI families can receive state cash 
assistance.  

These three changes to the Idaho 
administrative rules governing AABD and 
TAFI have the potential of helping lift out of 
poverty, at the very least, 3,710 disabled